
---

031 - r; -0/0
Permit # 9 ~;tl ...... t 1 , 1,4 BUILDING PERMIT APP ·" ....ION Fee. r-_ I, W' ..~_ 

II of Existing Res. Units /I ofNcw Res. Units _ Review Required::'-.... Zoning Board Approval: Yes__ No __ Date:, _Building Dimcnsions L W Total Sq. Ft. _ 
Planning Board Approval: Yes__No__ Date: _
 

II Stories: _ /I Bedrooms;. _
 Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision 
dijJI< S1 Shoreland Zoning Yes__ No __ Floodplain Yes __ No __ -- ­

Is Proposed Usc: Seasonal Condominium 

----;:-,-;--;-:-

Special Exception _

Ch_nge .. UJ>_

Explain Conversion _ ~th'eV ---r~xplain) . J "" "\. ", / ' 
J~ -_-......' ... =.> 

Ceiling: 
Foundation: 1. Cei Iing J oi sts Size:ce \ 

1. Type of Soil: ::-- -----,::- __=_ 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing 
2. Set Backs· Front Rear Side{s) , • 3. Type Ceilings: ~ " f"'i" \ r ...VA.......
 

3. Footings Size: _ 4. Insulation Type _ 
5. Ceiling Height: - . - • __ • __•••4. Foundation Size: 

5. Othcr _ Roof: 
1. Truss or Rafter Size _ 
2. Sheathing Type _Floor: 

1. Sills Size: Sills must be anchored. 3. Roof Covering Type LA Jr.• W·" 'U' ... 
Chimneys: ,-- -, ,l 

2. Girder Size: ~---,----------.....".,__-------------
d 

Number of Fire Places - " 1 II "I ",/,n/ ~ , ..... •J3. Lally Column Spacing: Size: _-..,. ---,--,--,-- _ Type:._----­ Sli:\Oiiio;i/ j
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" O.C. Heating: 
5. Bridging Type: ~ r Size: _ Type of Heat: , 
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: _ Electrical: ~ 

Service Entrance Size: _ Smoke Detector Required Yes__'_"No_'__ 
Plumbing: 

Exterior Walls: • 1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No, _ 

7. Other Material: 

1. Studding Size Spacing .....:, 2. No. of Tubs or Showers _ 
2. No. windows ...... 3. No. of Flushes _ 

3. No. Doors ~. 4. No. of Lavatories __._;:---------------------- ­
4. Header Sizes Span(s) ~.... 5. No. of Other Fixtures1/r-~ =_----------------­.......:_.-=.......


5. Bracing: Yes No. ..J... Swimming Pools: 

6. Comer Posts Size ~ 1. Type: 
7. Insulation Type Size f'\'i 2. Pool Size :__ 
8. Sheathing Type Size 

9. Siding Type Weather EXP~ . +.
10.MasonryMateriaIS~ Tr('1l"'1..Pf!-~ elvedBy
11. Metal Materials _~""\~rJt".rl 

Interior Walls: Applicant _ 
1. Studding Size Spacing I -- I 
2. Hcader Sizes Span(s) AM" , ( .­

3. Wall Covering Typc ~-----------

4. Fire Wall if rcquire'ud _ 
5. Other Materials _ 

White - Tax Assessor 

Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form. 

Owncr: .... ~ - • , J ~ •••~-

-Address: . - - - . 111 i 
LOCATION OF C 

Contractor' Sub.: _ 

Address' Phone 11 _ 

. 1'iG aCJo 0 
:l _- - ~ .1 ....

_ 

r (, in" 9 rt rag eEst. ConstructIOn Cost: -. Proposed Usc: " . , -; " 'J ­
Past Use: " 

For Official Use ()nly UAV 199£1Subd'V1slOn: I'll M1 
Date 3/ '1 /9 

Name j
 

Inside Fire Limits _
 Lot _ 
Bldg Code _ 

Ownelllhip: _ Public 
Time Limit _ 

_ Private
 
l'st1mated Cost
 

Zoning: 
~ Street Frontage Provided: ~ ./ ­

'" - Provided Setbacks: Front Back Side Side _ 

., ~ 'or ._~ .. _ <~ 
___ i,..... _.. \000, 

J) 

CONTINUED TO REVERSE SIDE 

Ivory Tag - CEO 

oco::: 

~~~a TC1l ---, 
- :[J. J: ~ 

3. Must conform to Na~l ' 7\ l J IJ 1 ~ 
(I II ~ .. r~ • 

-, a - ---- ­ ····UT r 7" 



Inspection Services	 Planning and Urban Development ~
 Samuel P. Hoffses	 Joseph E. Gray Jr. 
Chid Director 

~ 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

May 3, 1994 

RE: 88 Spring street 

Harper Hotels 
Holiday Inn by the Bay 
88 spring st. 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Dear	 Sir: 

Your application to change the use from parking garage to parking garage 
with exhibit space has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued 
subject to the following requirements: This permit does not preclude the 
applicant from meeting applicable state and Federal laws. 

No Certificate of Occupancy can be issued until all requirements of this 
letter are met. 

SITE PLAN REVIEW REQUIREMENTS 

Inspection Services Approved William Giroux 
Fire Dept. Approved LT. Gaylen McDougal 
Public Works Approved craig carrigan, PE 
Planning Div. Approved with conditions Windows to be recessed a minimum 
of 1 ft. craig carrigan, PE 

BUILDING AND FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS 

1.	 The fire alarm system shall be extended to the proposed spaces. 
2.	 A fire alarm acceptance report shall be submitted to the Portland Fire
 

Department.
 
3.	 The sprinkler shall be maintained to NFPA 13 standards. 
4.	 All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in 

accordance with chapter 10, section & subsections 1023. & 1024.0 of the 
city's building code. (The BOCA National Building code/1993). 

5.	 Guardrails & Handrails - A guardrail system is a system of building 
components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for 
the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from 
the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Group 
42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, 
B, E, H-4, II, 1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking 
structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material 
such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any 
opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would 
provide a ladder effect. 

~()9 Congre\s Slreet Portlilnd, Maine 0-4101 (207) S74-870-1 
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CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
 

SITE PLAN REVIEW
 

Processing Form
 
Harper Hotels 3/8/94 

Applicant Date 
88 Spring St- Ptld, ME 04101 88 Spring St. 

Ma iling Address Address of Proposed Site 
parking garage with exhibit space 

Proposed Use of Site Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps
( ~ ~ Ii) 1. 1 2 a c r e..s B-3 

Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site 

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: Yes No Proposed Number of Floors 

Board of Appeals Action Required: Yes No Total Floor Area _ 

Planning Board Action Required: Yes No 

contact person: John Leasure 767-4600Other Comments: 

Date Dept. Review Due: _ 

major site plan review 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW 

o Use does NOT comply with Zoning Ordinance o Requires Board of Appeals Action 

o Requires Planning Board/City Council Action 

ExPlanationA{S!?t/vnu.1 ClJ.1,/k!.d=l;J ~CV
rJ 

Use eomplies with Zoning Ordinance - Staff Review Below 

(Does not include review of construction plans) 

Zoning: 
SPACE & BULK, 
as applicable 

COMPLIES 

I u 
~ 

>- ><: z ><: « 
== 

!r 
0 0;:; Vl w ::li I- U.I <t (J) 

~ 
«N Cl n.It:I- m Vl 0 Ul !r « 0 >-

00 0 
(J) cr Z « ... oJ ~ « 

0 ...J t;ju 0 < 0 
I- tDa: w 

0 It: Ul W -J ..: It: >- i= « Cl C% ... Z UJo It: w~ < w 0 0 Cl...J ~ >- z W It:-w 
t~ ~2 

>- l- t) r It: 0- !r I- Z 
w w It: z It: Z w :I: < 0 ::r: "- if> 0 
~ Z Wit: W ~Vl ~ 

W 0 0 U 
I- :::: « I- 0-0 1- 0 ocr Ul 0 W W 0 l- e{uJ_ !r tt 0 ::l 0 ... 00 N ~o '" <t :J rno cr iii ... "- J: C% i...J m e{ ..... 0 ...J 

--

I 

CONDITIONS 
COMPLIES SPECIFIED 
CONDITIONALLY BELOW 

DOES NOT REASONS 
COMPLY SPECIFIED 

BELOW 

REASONS: 

RE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE 

-0 181BUILDI 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

SITE PLAN REVIEW
 
Processing Form
 

Applicant Date 

Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site 

Proposed Use of Site Site Id n ~ier(s) from Assessors Maps 
. / 

Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site 

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: Yes No Proposed Number of Floors _ 

Board of Appeals Action Required: Yes No Total Floor Area _ 

Planning Board Action Required: Yes No 

Other Comments: _ 

Date Dept. Review Due: _ 

FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW bJ 9 

{Date Received~ 
<Il 
Z 

~ 
Cii 

~ 
l/l
Ul 
W 
U 
U « 

o-ID 
1-0: 

l/l~ 
C/lU
W::J 
()Q: 
U~«<Il 

llJ... 
() 

J:::;;
llJ o>0 
~a: 

~. 
-zu_ 
u::z 
u..o: 
::J::J 
(1)1­

l/l
0 
It' « 
~ 
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6 
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« 
CIl 

Ul 
I-
z 
« 
Q: 
0 
:>­
:I: 

0 

~ 
llJ 
Z 
Z 

$ 
W 
CIl 
W 
:::!: 
~ 
VI 

... 
0>­

...J 
:>-Q. 
(,)Q. 
Z::J 
Wl/l 

~It' 
u..lJJ 
u..~

ih 

"7­
cr 
W 
:I: 
I­
0 

~ 

APPROVED 

APPROVED CONDITIONS 
CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED 

BELOW 

REASONS 
DISAPPROVED SPECIFIED 

BELOW 

REASONS: ----------------------------­

(Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) 

-id.J1~ In ~~~ 
SIGNATURE OF R EWING STAFF/DATE 

FIRE DEPARTMENT COpy 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIN~
 

SITE PLAN REVIEW
 

Processing Form
 

Da e 

Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site 

Proposed Use of Site 
/, 

Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps 

Acreage of Site I Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site 

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: Yes No	 Proposed Number of Floors _ 

Total Floor Area _Board of Appeals Action Required: Yes No
 

Planning Board Action Required: Yes No
 

Other Comments: ~~ _
 

Date Dept. Review Due:
 _ 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW 

(Date Received) 

... 

APPROVED 

u 
VI '"f- ~offi -Q: 
:;: (.JQ. 

z '" :I:z
> co 

Z :I: 2 0 
?;~a </) f- f- :::E 0 </) VI 

~ 
f- a ;5 (!l f-::> '" '" ~ 

~~ 
:l Cl;z~ 

"" i= 
a: 

(!l Cl 
~o:: 

c.. Cl ...J 
(Jl (.J z :i z 

Cl (!l 

"" >- (Jl 
~ 

<0( 

t:::l '" i 
...JI-

Z I- Q: ?; Q: 

'" m a z z J: 
lI.CIl 

'" al '" ",,(.J (.J Q: 

"" a: zz 
"" 

...J 
~ 0:: '" :I: 

Q:!!: (.J :l 0 "" f- 0 

--
:l 00 a: 0 :l 0 f-(ij '" I-(.J "" U 0:: ll. ...J UW VI <f) (.J iii a 

./'V- I.-- ~ ".- ,,-/ .".- /' ,.-- ,.,,- /' ,,-/' .,.-

APPROVED 
CONDITIONALLY 

CONDITIONS 
SPECIFIED 
BELOW 

DISAPPROVED 
REASONS 
SPECIFIED 
BELOW 

REASONS: _ 

(Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT COpy 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

SITE PLAN REVIEW
 

Processing Form
 

Applicant	 Date 

Mailing Address	 Address of Proposed Site 

Proposed Use of Site Sit Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps 
/ 

Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage	 Zoning of Proposed Site 

Site Location R view (DEP) Required: Yes No	 Proposed Number of Floors _ 

Total Floor Area _Board of Appe Is Action Required: Yes No
 

Planning Board Action Required: Yes No
 

Other Comments: _
 

Date Dept. Review Due: _
 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEW 

(Date Received) 

o Major Development - Requires Planning Board Approval: Review Initiated 

o Minor Development - Staff Review Below 

APPROVED 

CONDITIONSAPPROVED SPECIFIED
CONDlrlONALLY BELOW 

REASONS 

I I 
I 
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:I: 
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SPECIFIEDDISAPPROVED 
BELOW 

REASONS: 



March 08, 1994 

Mr. William Giroux 

City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re:	 Holiday Inn By The Bay - 88 Spring Street, Portland, Maine 
Major Site Plan Submittal 

Dear	 Mr. Giroux: 

The following itam pertains to the request for change of use of 
the G3 parking area of the existing Holiday Inn By The Bay: 

1) a. Harper Hotels, dba Holiday Inn - 88 SprlQg Street, Portland 
Maine 04101. 

2) g. Pedestrian vehicle access, parking areas, new load/unloading 
area at rear of building on Pleasant Street. 

S) Sewer/water/electric are all available in adjacent streets. 

7) Construction Plan: As soon as permits are received. 

8) Approvals required from flre Marshal's office are enclosed; 

9) This project will be constructed and financed under the 
auspices of Harper Hotels, Inc./dba Holiday Inn. 

The following is a preamble by hotel manager, Mr. Gus Tillman: 

"We are finding conventions and associations are requesting more 
exhibit space. The reason: By having more exhibitions, it helps to 
defray the expense in holding their conventions. 

We are finding that conventions that have been with us are needing 
more exhibit space if they are going to return. This means we cannot 
go after a number of groups because of the lack of additional exhibit 
space. Being able to attract new conventions, and to have others 
return, not only helps us, but has a much greater economic impact to 
downtown Portland. 

We also have a problem when we have an exhibit in our convention 
hall, with the unloading of exhibits, etc. With this new exhibit 

JOHN H. LEASURE ARCHITECT, INC. 
SIX Q STREET 
SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE 04106 
207-767-4600 



Mr. William Giroux 
March 08, 1994 

Page	 Two 

hall, we will be able to unload on Pleasant Street at our 
back entrance to the garage. This would help in less 
congestion on Spring Street and in front of our hotel. 
In order for this to happen, we would need an unloading 
zone at the back of the hotel on Pleasant Street. (See 
Site Plan)." 

Very	 truly yours, 

JOHN	 H. LE~J~RE ARC CT, INC. 

\t·L~,~~ 
John H. easure ~ 
Architect 

Enclosures 

cc:	 Gus Tillman, Mgr. 
File 



PROJECT nTLE: 
, -­

,;,.-;. HoLiday Inn by the' Bay
- ,- '" ~, .._ ,.:' I 

,':'::., ,." " ,1 '. 
'~ .:,: Poreland, 'HE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: 

~..... ., ~I'"" .....~ 

To construct or alter the afore referenced bUilding according to the plans hitherto filed with the
 
Commissioner and now approved. No departure from such plans shall be made without prior approval in writing.
 

,This permit will expire at midnight on , 19"4
-----------'---- ---­

This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448 

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for the failure to comply with local 
ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions. 

Dated the CC',l day of FeJr"Jarj A.D. 19 94 -,.0 /~ \ 

~/\.~ 
Commissioner - Public Safety " 

, ,---- -,-- -- -,. ----, .._-~---



------------ ---

-------

.. ,'. 
. " .,0", 

REY/EWEDFOR . : 
.-. ... .- STATE- OF MAINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY BARRIER - F,REE 
OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL ...",,, ." 

AUGUSTACOMPL.iANCE- . 
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT Permit No. _--''':-';:::;'''''::0-.;__ . , 

Location of project: PROJECT TITLE: 

) 

.. ~).r:: li:i..,"': , OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: 

,1; 

To construct or alter the afore referenced bU/1ding according to the plans hitherto filed with the 
Commissioner and now approved. No departure from such plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. 

This permit wJ1l expire at midnight on , 19 ~ 

This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448 

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for the failure to comply with local 
ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions. 

Dated the ( ..: day of -~ .::.

SPt I~.:T 2D 
Commissioner - Public Safety 

~ 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

PLANNING BOARD 
Jadlne R O'Brien, Chair 

Konneth M Col~ III, Vice Chalf 
Jo eph R. DeCoulcey 

Irving Fish r 
Cyrus Hagge 

olin Carroll 
D()nn<J Wllha:ns 

April	 27, 1994 

Gustave Tillman 
Holiday Inn by the Bay
 
88 spring street
 
portland, ME 04101 

RE:	 88 Spr ing street 

Dear	 Mr. Tillman: 

On April 26, 1994 the Portland Planning Board voted 7-0 to approve the site plan 
for the Holiday Inn by the Bay parking garage conversion. The Board also voted 
7-0 to grant a certificate of Appropriateness under the Historic Preservation 
Ordinance subject to the following condition: 

1.	 windows to be set back from front plane of building to the extent
 
possible -- a minimum of 1".
 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan and the findings related to 
site plan review standards as contained in Planning Report #14-94, which is 
attached. 

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan 
approvals: 

1.	 A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an 
inspection fee payment of 1.7% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of 
plans n\ust be submitted to and approved by the Planning Division and 
public Works prior to the release of the building permit. If you need to 
make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a 
revised site plan for staff review and approval. 



2.	 The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the 
development has commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a 
time period agreed upon in writing by the city and the applicant. 
Requests to extend approvals must be received before the expiration date. 

If	 there are any questions, please contact the Planning staff. 

sincerely, 

,	 OJ '-:7 
( /(j~'tL(/ LZ 6 y~~o 

~ 

Ja~ine Raynes o'Brien, Chair 
Portland Planning Board 

cc:	 Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development 
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner 

~P.	 samuel Hoffses, Chief of Building Inspections
 
William Giroux, Zoning Administrator
 
George Flaherty, Director of Parks and Public Works
 
John Rague, Principal Engineer
 
craig carrigan, PE, Development Review coordinator
 
William Bray, Deputy Director of Parks and Public works
 
Jeff Tarling, city Arborist
 
Paul Niehoff, Materials Engineer
 
Natalie Burns, Associate corporation Counsel
 
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
 
Mary Gresik, Building Permit Secretary
 
Approval Letter File
 



IKulll\l All ~l'tt l;~J: Wiil'lil' ~h~ri~t(f!i. il~lt~
 
HARPER HOTELS OF VEIU-IONT, INC., D corporation orgclIlizJ.tf and existing uh~tl:- the 

laws of the State of Vermont and having a place of busine~sU~t3por~nd, County 

of Cumberland and State of Maine, PEmfS HEJiIAflt SAVIftj.') ~ 

ill cOIlRideralion of THREE tvllLLION ($3,000,000.00) ----------------------- doll~rf1, 

p;tid by Lhe !'urtland S:tvi"gs Ilallt<, a corporation eslal,lisIH'd by 1:1W. :t!, Portland. ill lllc CounLy of 
CUllloerlalld, and Slale of J\'laine, lite rceeipL whercof is hNch,v :H'I<no\dedgcd, do llereby ghe. granl, 
barg-'ain, sell :tnd convey unLo lite said !'ortland Savings Ban«, its successors :lnd assigns forever 

f\ certain lot or parcel of land, Ivith the buildings thereon, situated in said 

Portland, between Spring and Pleasant Streets, being more particularly bounded 

and described as follows: 

Beginning on the northerly side of Pleasant Street at the southeasterly 
corner of a parcel of land conveyed to the St. Elizabeth Roman Catholic Asylum 
by James Augustine Healy by deed dated January la, 1888 and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 5/4 /" P!lge 74; tltence by land of said 

oSt. Elizabeth Romnn Catholic f\sylum North 2Ll 50' 30" ~vest .q distance of 123.47 
feet to an angle point; thence by land of said St, F.liz!lbeth Roman Catholic 
Asylum South 6ho 26' 30" Hest n distance of Ld.• uS feet to land conveyed to the 
Portland Society of Arts by lIeLen E. Turner by dl'('c! dntC'd October 23,1967 Rnd 
recorded in said Registry of Deeds in ]Jook 3016, P:Jge 822; thence by land of 
said Society of f\rts North 25 0 57 I 30" West a distance of 64.01 feet to the nelv 
side line of Spring Street; thence by said Spring Street North 64 0 12' 30" East 
a distance of 269.08 feet to the \oIesterly side of Oak Street; thence by said Oak 
Street South 24

0 
43' 30" East a distance of 221.82 feet to Pleasant Street; the 

by said pleasant Street Soutll 72
0 

50' West a distance of 227.75 feet to the poi~ 
of beginning. 

Courses are magnetic and of the date of 1939. 

Being the sRme premlses conveyed to the grantor herein by the following 
warranty deeds less those portions thereof which were conveyed by the grantor to 
the City of port1cmd for the ptlrpose of widening Spring Street by warranty deed 
dated Hay 28, 1971 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in nook 3179, Page 551; 
from David A. Carey, dated February 16, 1971 and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book 3160, Page 182; from Hmvara B. Whipple et aI, dated February 17, 
L971 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3160, Page 228; from Porter 
D. Lei~lton, dated February 17, 1971 and recorded in said Regi~try of Deeds in 
3160, Page 230; from Hazen O. Hagar et aI, dated February 23, 1971 and recorded 
in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3160, Page 634; from Carol Leighton et aI, 
d(lt~d Feh':'tP'ry 2.1, 1971 and rec.orded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3160, 
Page 638; from Donald C. Bailey, dated Febnl<lJ:Y 2.:5,1.']'71 ;;ad r~c,~~",..r1 .. " <:::>irl 

Regis try of Deeds in Book 3160, Page 740; L .. om The Woman's Li terary Union, dated 
April 21, 1971 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3166, Page 865, an 
from Marion C. Grant, dated May 17, 1971 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds 
in Book 3170, Page 287. 

Also, another certain lot or parcel of land situated in said Portland on t~~ 

southerly side of pleasant Street and being more particularly bounded and 

described as follows: 

neginning at an irOll located in the sO'ltherly side line of pleasant Stree 
at the nortlnvesterly corner of land now or formerly of J. n. Brown & Sons; which 
iron is situated 91.52 feet westerly of the intersection of the southerly side 
line of Pleasant Street and the Ivesterly side line of Maple Street; thence 
running South 13 0 30' 30" East along said J. B. Brown & Sons land a distance of 
136.5 feet to an iron located in an angle of said J. B. Brown & Sons land; thenc 
running South 63 0 27' 30" West :'lIang said J. B. Brmvn & Sons and along land nmv 
or formerly of Theodore R. \.Jilson, Jr. et al a distance of 163.52 feet to an 
iron; thence running Nortll 18 0 59' West along land now or formerly of Fred C. 
Scribner, Jr., Trustee, a distance of 161.23 feet to an iron in the southerly 
side line of pleasant Street; thence running North 72 0 16' 30" East along the 
southerly side line of pleasant Street a distance of 175.16 feet to the point 
of beginning. 

Being the same premises conveyed to tlte grantor by warranty deed of 
Mattatal Realty Co., dated July 31, 1972 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds 
in Book 3275, Page 166. 

e 



MAY 1 19 
HEGrST 
RecnJ v' I "> 
BOOK =1lf~.J/_({J-Lt-( 

@" H,nlfr nlfo !I. 1l,.Jlh th(' Hfol'('gTHnlc<1 and bargnined prernj~es, with all the priviJeg>e!'1 and Hppllr ­

IcnHnl'e~ 11"'1',,01', 10 1he ~:dd l'orllalHI SaYings BHlllt, its ~tIlTe~SO)"S and :lssigns forever, to their usc 

;IIHI }whoof fO)"t'vI')". Alld it for itself fur and its successors}{.ma and assigns, :loRH~,
('.s


~Rtltfxlnt~HHkJUhni.N~1."<..t~It.X do /("(11'1'1 I:tld wil.h t he' ~:I id ~;)"H 11 f t'c, i I s ~11l'('eS~or~ ;IIHI :l.')~igns, th:l t
 

it is Ia\\'flllly scizl'd in fee of I he grallted pn'lIlisps; 111:11. 1hey arc fl'ee froll! all illl'urnhnlllc"s; 

I hal it It<lS 14x~~ good ~Wdlt~dJ;'s1\'P and COIIl·C.\' III(' ~:IIl"~ lo I hc said ~;r:l!I!('c 10 hold a~ :If()re~aid: 

:lnd thaI it :llId its / kmx~slJ:lll and will llIarrnlfl nl111 [lrlrl111 Illc sarlle 10 Ihe SHid Cralltc(', 
its SII('('(~SS(lI'S :11111 assiglls rOn'I'pl', agHilisl. I Ill> 1:I\\'fllll'!:liln~ alld dcrllands of all persons, 

or assigns, 

tlrlllllllrll ;\1rlfrrtl,rlr!l~I, Thnt if the snid Grallto)' its II('irs/R:XmJUt~RlJ{RR:llJdHMNklt~ 

shnll pny to Ill(' said (;ralll,('(', ils ~U('('l'~~ors (11' ;1~sil"I':, Ihp Slllll of Three Million Dollars 
($3,000,000.00) ------------------------- ------------------------------- (rnMXK~ 

ill n('('or<l:lllcr II'jlh 11011' or ('1'('11 elale h('rell'ilh :11111 :IIIY additioll:ll sum or Sllllls 1\lIi,11 Il'~y herenf!.cr 
!J" adl':lll('rd 011 1110. sl't'uril,I' (,I'I lIis llll)rlgn~~f', ill a('I'ord;1I1('(' ",it II lIol(' or illItes el'id('llcinrr such :1<1­
1':lllt'f'S, liP tll :Iud IIOt cxcI'edillg:1 lot:t1 :IIlIOllld (If 

Il'illl illll"l'c,';{ Oil saiel StlIlIS:t1 III(~ r:llc ~pc('ili('eI ill said 1101(' 1'1' IIlllc~, ,I<,.\'al,'c monthly 
:111(1 ilJ!I'I'l'sl Oil ;tli 1II1'I'lllll' ilJ!l'J'('sl al 'lie s;tIlIP ralf', IIlllillll(' IIllll' Ill' Illlil's IIH'lllilllll'd IleJ'('ili al'e full,l' 
p;tid, according 10 I !Ieir !cllllr ;lllel ~1J:tll p:l,l' ;II! taxI'S alld olilcr assl's~~ll1ellls laid UpOIl s;tid properl.I', 

proillpll,l' 11!II'1l dIll' allel sll;tli :I! all f illlCS I(rrp saiel I,lIildillgs illsured. pa.I'ahle 10 said (;r:lIl1('e, ill mall ­
lIel' ~:llisr:It'!IlIT 10 ii, 10 Illl' (',,(1'111 (11'111(' Cl,lilll IICr(.}',I' sl'I'lIr"d, :Illd s(]:tll I'(·pa.\' 10 said Cralllcc, il~ 

~1J('('l'~~OI'S or ;lssi~IIS. Oil dPIII;llld. all ~Ulll~ il or I !I 1',1' 1I1:1.\' pal' 1'(11' 1:1X('S, asSeSSIII('llIs, ilisuralll'C alltl 

I'('a,ollahh' r('p:,irs :llld illlpl'III('IlWllls lIPOIl said prPIJJi~(~~, Ilhdlwr IleceSsar,l' or Illlt, alld all cxpCllses, 
ir :1111' :11'1' ilwurJ'('d. Id' rorl'"lnslIl'(' (II' Illis Illor(gagl', lo~~('llIl'r Il'illi rr.asoll:t!,le ('(lIIIIS(,1 r(,CS, willi ill ­

I l'rl's'l ~s:lid SlIIIIS, :l~ :lrllll'~':Jid. :llId sll:J!1 IIIlI ('lllllillil Ill' ~;llir('I' ;111\' ~1J'ip III' \\':l~I('- III' Ille gl'Hnled 

1'1'('llIi~l'sjlll' ('(lI11l11il :111\' 1.1'(':11'11 Ill' ;III.\' ('111'('(1:1111 1II'I'(~ill (,1l1l1;lilll'd, 111('11 1"is dl'rd, ;lIill :J1~o ~Hid llllic 

Ill' Illill's, ~lt:lllll(' IlIid: "IIII'i'll'is!' skill J'('III:,ill ill I'ull rllllT, l'I'Illided ,'l1llllel', !IIlII'CICI', lklt if lillc 10 
s:lid PITlllisps slt:i11 P:ISS r I'll II I 111(' IlIlll'l ~~:lglll' IIl'I'l'ili ('illl!'J' l'llllll" :ll'ih' 01' illl'lIlullt:ll'il\', t Ilell (lte Wllllic 
:II111)1I1I1 or s:lid 1I01(' ~11:l11 illlllll'di:dl·I,I' !'el'lIl1IC du" ;11111 p;ly;lI)\c:lt tltt' optillll of tlte lliortga~('(', its su('­
CCSSlll'S or assigns,'k '!( 

III Willll'!;!; HII/l'l't'IIL the sDid HARPER HOTELS OF VERMONT, INC. has caused this 

instrument to be sealed witil its corporate seal and signed in its corporate name 

by Henry H. Harper, Jr., its President, thereunto duly authorized, 

JtHR.~.Ritkgx.RRiorxx~Rl'tcl: 

&1«11' of ~ltht1' 

CUMBERLAND, ss. May 31, 19 7J 

Personally appeared the above lIametl Henry M. Harper, Jr., President of said grantor 

arnkK!2dmoude:Ng8.111JtN.a}(Ltnnl.aiR~ free;aot~maobd:<JxOO< 
corporC1tion as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing
 

<lct and deed in Ilis said cap<lcity, and the ~£~1<
 

corporation. Before me,
 

3 
EF:OS, CUUBF,flLAND COUN'l'Y~n~ ,
/ II 5'! M/in. 8. 11 r1 r8r~oj' 9<1 1 -k-- J1.n 

., .. , .....
_J~~ 0, E / 5-2 J~'~~:'-{~{,~:L-.-/(J~~_J.-:.-_n-.:eg::..-l_B_t..:.B~r~ 


